

**MACC – 79/2015**

**Order no. 44 dated 30.11.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and P.H.

O.P. no. 02/Insurance Co. Ltd. files hazira.

Cliamnat files a petition praying for time for P.H. on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is **allowed**.

**To 17.04.24 for appearance and P.H.**

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-

M.A.C.Tribunal,  
Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk

Sd/-

M.A.C.Tribunal,  
Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk