

MACC 79/2015 CIS 932/15

Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh.

Addl. Sessions Judge

2nd Court, Tamluk. In Charge

Order no. 51 dt. 12.03.26

To day is fixed for appearance and P.H.

Received mediator's report which reveals that no mediation took place due to absence of the parties.

Claimant and Op. no-2 (Ins. Co.) files hazira,

Regular P.O. is busy for SIR duty.

The case is adjourned today.

To 17.06.26 for appearance and P.H.

Dic. & Corr. by me

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.I/C
J.O Code WB00872

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.I/C
J.O Code WB00872